to do. This notice is given you as soon as practicable after the 
occurrence of the wrongful acts hereinbefore referred to and 
demand is hereby made upon you by the undersigned, as rep-
resentative of said bank and • as such receiver, for the sum of 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the amount in said bond 
stipulated.”

On the 8th day of July, 1892, the Surety Company addressed 
to the receiver the following letter: “We are in receipt of 
your two letters of the 24th ultimo, transmitting two affi-
davits relative to the claim under the bonds of this company